

MUMBAI WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS



**Regd. Office:** NKM International House, 5th Floor, 178 Backbay Reclamation, Behind LIC Yogakshema Building, Babubhai Chinai Road, Mumbai - 400 020  
Phone: 022-4477 9053 • Fax: 022-4477 9052 • E-mail: investor\_relations@riil.in  
CIN: L60300MH1988PLC049019

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019

(₹ In lakh, except per share data)

| Particulars                                                                                    | Quarter ended<br>30th<br>September, 2019 | Half Year Ended<br>30th<br>September, 2019 | Quarter ended<br>30th<br>September, 2018 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)                                                             | 1,996.82                                 | 4,033.80                                   | 2,128.27                                 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax                                                 | 264.14                                   | 566.67                                     | 350.12                                   |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax                                                  | 246.45                                   | 456.28                                     | 238.41                                   |
| Total Comprehensive Income after tax                                                           | 398.44                                   | 534.40                                     | 972.31                                   |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                           | 1,510.00                                 | 1,510.00                                   | 1,510.00                                 |
| Other Equity (reserves) excluding Revaluation reserves *                                       |                                          |                                            |                                          |
| Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)<br>(for continuing operations) (Not Annualised) |                                          |                                            |                                          |
| Basic                                                                                          | 1.63                                     | 3.02                                       | 1.58                                     |
| Diluted                                                                                        | 1.63                                     | 3.02                                       | 1.58                                     |

\* Other Equity (reserves) excluding Revaluation reserves for the year ended 31st March, 2019 was ₹ 35,558.54 lakh

#### Notes:

- The Audit Committee reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 15th October, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.  
Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ In lakh)

| Particulars                                    | Quarter ended<br>30th<br>September, 2019 | Half Year Ended<br>30th<br>September, 2019 | Quarter ended<br>30th<br>September, 2018 |
|------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)             | 1,996.82                                 | 4,033.80                                   | 2,128.27                                 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 225.98                                   | 490.36                                     | 321.82                                   |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax  | 208.29                                   | 379.97                                     | 210.11                                   |
| Total Comprehensive Income after tax           | 360.28                                   | 458.09                                     | 944.01                                   |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.riil.in](http://www.riil.in).

For Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

Dilip V. Dherai  
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 15, 2019

[www.riil.in](http://www.riil.in)